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Western region
Naik Mohammad Azamy, azamy@unhcr.org, 070 277 5790
Abdul Rahim Hazim, abdul.hazim@drc.ngo, 079 959 1468

Muhammad Farzan, mfarzan@unicef.org, 079 998 7683
Hekmatullah Karimi, hekmatullah_karimi@wvi.org, 079 0789565

Mozhda Akeed, akeed@unfpa.org
Dr. Farishta Fahim, dr.farishtafahim@gmail.com, 079 325 1255

Ewaz Ali Ahmadi, ewazali.ahmadi@nrc.no, 072 893 2190

Abdul Samy, AbdulSamy@unops.org, 070 596 6460  

Northern region
Abdul Basir Sediqyar, sediqyar@unhcr.org

Noor Ahmad, noor.ahmad@nrc.no, 078 600 8606

Hashmat Latifi, hlatifi@unicef.org, 079 998 7371
Menhajuddin Hamed, mhamed@unicef.org, 099 981 7365
Sayed Sadat, sayedmateen.sadat@savethechildren.org, 072 897 2408

GBV coordinators, gbvcoordination@gmail.com

Sayed Agha Atiq, sayeda@unops.org, 070 596 6450

North Eastern region
Hayatullah Sobman, sobman@unhcr.org, 079 199 0317
Dawood Salimi, salimi@unhcr.org, 079 199 0121   

Sayed Agha Atiq, sayeda@unops.org, 072 885 9738

Zalmai Alkozia, zalmai.alkozai@savethechildren.org, 072 897 2936
Gul Karim Asrat (WADAN), gkhasrat@gmail.com, 079 720 6831

North Eastern region

GBV coordinators, gbvcoordination@gmail.com

Southern region
Nomyalai Aryan, aryan@unhcr.org, 070 246 6607
Maqsood Jurat, Maqsood.jurat@drc.ngo, 071 105 5075

Abdul Khaliq Sultani, akhaliq@unicef.org, 079 998 7564
Mohammad Rafiq Salih, p.manager@hrda.af, 079 617 8195

Munawarshah Ahsan, mahsan@unfpa.org

Abdul Samy, abdulsamy@unops.org, 070 596 6460

Shams-UL-Haq Doost, shamsullhaq.dost@nrc.no, 070 401 1643
Zia Rahman Farooqi, zia.rahman.farooqi@nrc.no, 070 895 0961

Eastern region
Yusuf Mzee Gawany, gawany@unhcr.org, 079 199 0056
Pervaiz Khan, khanp@unhcr.org, 079 199 0203

Abdul Khalid Saghar, aksaghar@unicef.org, 079 998 7471
Hassan Khan, hassan.khan@tdh.ch, 070 005 3610

Azizullah Paktin, azizullahp@unops.org, 070 596 6490
Mohammad Yasin Asee, Mohammad.Yasin@rescue.org, 076 689 1010

GBV coordinators, gbvcoordination@gmail.com

Madina Hekmat, mhekmat@unicef.org, 079 998 7282
Mohammad Munir Salam Zai, msalamzai@unicef.org

Central region
Yama Noori, nooriy@unhcr.org, 079 199 0262
Breshna Darwish, ASHOORZA@unhcr.org, ashoorza@unhcr.org

Mohammad Wakil Jamshidi, mohammadwa@unops.org, 070 596 6403
Ajmal Ahmadzai, ajmala@unops.org, 070 596 6540 

Dayan Rasikh, dayan.rasikh@unhabitat-afg.org, 079 000 7852
Jan Mohammad Shenwari, janmohammad.shenwari@nrc.no, 077 881 4715

GBV coordinators, gbvcoordination@gmail.com

South Eastern region

Anna Koptsiukh, koptsiuk@unhcr.org

GBV coordinators, gbvcoordination@gmail.com

Faiq Khan Sahibzada, fksahibzada@unicef.org

Central Highland region
Jahadullah Hamdard, hamdardj@unhcr.org, 079 199 0259
Fatima Rezayee, rezayee@unhcr.org, 079 199 0084

Hamidullah Sorosh, hsorosh@unicef.org, 079 850 7295
Mohammad Munir Salam Zai, msalamzai@unicef.org

GBV coordinators, gbvcoordination@gmail.com

Mohammad Wakil Jamshidi, mohammadwa@unops.org, 070 596 6403 

Matyas Juhasz, matyasj@unops.org, 070 500 4376
Mohammad Sharif Yaqubi, m.yaqubi@area-org.af, 078 666 9012

Khurram Sohaib, khurram.sohaib@gmail.com 

Ally Hamud Said, saidal@unhcr.org, 070 246 5612 

NATIONAL LEVEL

Archuthan Amir, archuthan.amir@nrc.no, 0728 93 2074 

Fatuma Akello Ongwen, fakellos@unicef.org, 079 998 7158
Martin Odhiambo, martin.odhiambo@savethechildren.org

Elisa Capelletti, cappelletti@unfpa.org, 072 926 1407
Terry Alovi, terry.alovi@rescue.org, 072 908 0466
Shafiullah Safi (YHDO), safi.shafiullah2016@gmail.com, 078 550 2200
Bidita Tithi, tithi@unfpa.org

Ben Flower, ben.flower@unhabitat-afg.org, 072 819 1674
Rebecca Leabeater, rebecca.leabeater@nrc.no, 070 882 7372

Matho Nianga Dore, doren@unhcr.org, 0702 46 5662 
Leila Jane Nassif, nassif@unhcr.org 

Ajmal Ahmadzai, ajmala@unops.org 

Mehria Raheen Mansoori, mansoorm@unhcr.org, 070 3465 699
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AFGHANISTAN: Protection Cluster focal points (September 2022)


